10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

248

101
151
236
275

246
197
229
227
277
140
129
136

178
122
285
239
150
103
126
143

1° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA

Classifica Generale

Petrei Antonello

Di Basilio Alberto

Di Bartolomeo Flavio
Santurbano Andrea
Campitelli Camillo
Bisogno Alessio
Barbuscioguido
Santilli Gabriele
Lupone Omar
Fabrizi Domenico
Luciani Gianluca
Agresta Marco
Carducci Luis
Cozzupoli Daniele
Di Nardo Renzo
D'angelo Maurizio
Sclocco Matteo
Mazzocchitti Gabriele
Cassavia Francesco
Di Bonaventura Alfonso
Narcisi llenia
Incarnato Marco
Placido Giancarlo
lezzi Roberto

Trolla Vincenzino
Zimei Claudio

Ricci Elio

Di Fonzo Pierpaolo

Angelone Ottavio

Mass

Mass

Mass

Mass

Mass

M15-23
M15-23
M24-35
M15-23
M41-45
M36-40
M46-50
M46-50
M24-35
M46-50
M41-45
M24-35
M36-40
M41-45
M41-45
Fass

M36-40
M46-50
M36-40
M61-65
M36-40
M46-50
M24-35

M56-60

Ecomaratona Dei Marsi
G. P. Amatori Teramo
Hadria Pescara

San Paolo Villa Reale
Orecchiella Garfagnana
Hadria Pescara

Asd Aterno Pescara
Atletica Pratola

Farnese Vini Pescara
Atletica Serafini Sulmona
Fart Sport

Atletica Gran Sasso

Gap Pratola

Atletica Gran Sasso
Fart Sport

Us Acli Marathon Imperial
Triathlon Pescara

Atletica Vomano Bruni Pubbl.
Asi Globe Runners Foggia
Atletica Vomano Bruni Pubbl.
Tam Marche

Filippide Montesilvano

Runners Chieti

Runners Chieti

Atletica Pratola
Runners Cepagatti
Runners Chieti

Amatori Podisti Pennesi



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

186
185
144
190
235
200
160
138
240
124
119
191
271
171

195

109
118

106
158
245
276
237
120
274
230
169
226
182

Classifica Generale

Daniele Romano
lannantuori Leonardo
Pavone Gabriele
Fossati Sergio
Angelucci Valerio
Marinozzi Manlio

Di Tommaso Franco
Di Stefano Franco
Capuzzi Alfredo
Toracchio Gianmarco
Marrone Claudio

Di Nicola Antonio
Sborgia Marco
D'annibale Italo
Gravina Angelo

Di Donato Simona
D'alessandro Giancarlo
Marcucci Jo

Adriani Donatello
Pelusi Patrizio

De Leonibus Antonino
D'annunzio Massimiliano
Mariani Domenico
Pellicciotta Nino
D'amico Antonio
Ridolfi Lino

Samuele Fabrizio
Coletta Remo

Epifani Ezio Riccardo

M36-40
M61-65
M51-55
M51-55
M41-45
M36-40
M61-65
M46-50
M36-40
M15-23
M51-55
M41-45
M24-35
M24-35
M61-65
Fass

M66-70
M24-35
M46-50
M46-50
M56-60
M41-45
M46-50
M61-65
M41-45
M56-60
M36-40
M24-35

M41-45

1° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA

Forti E Liberi Monza
Amatori Podisti Pennesi
San Paolo Villa Reale
Runners Chieti

Atletica Pratola

Fart Sport

Atletica Vomano Bruni Pubbl.
Atletica Guardiagrele
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti

San Paolo Villa Reale
Runners Chieti
Nuova Atl.montesilvano
Farnese Vini Pescara
San Paolo Villa Reale
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti

Fart Sport

Runners Chieti
San Paolo Villa Reale

Runners Sulmona

Runners Chieti
Atletica Serafini Sulmona
Podisti Pennes

Nuova Atl.montesilvano

Filippide Montesilvano



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

134
130
10

249
167
231
281
146
290
110
102
270
139
135
112
166
201
225
188
179
141
288
243
164
194
176
127
156
187

Classifica Generale

locola Antonietta
Calabrese Michele

Di Fiore Francesco
Lattanzio Mario
Girone Gianfranco
Cassano Dario
Chiulli Enzo

Cicchelli Camillo
Scurti Fabrizio
D'alessandro Massimo
D'alanno Gabriele
Costantini Franca
Ferretti Valter

Di Battista Pacifico

Di Pietrantonio Claudio
Pieromonaco Michele
Giangirdano Fabio

La Sorda Pasquale
D'agostino Jonny
Franzone Giuseppina
Maddes Massimo
Mazzocco Mirco
Giansante Roberto
Astolfi Gianpaolo
Campli Carmine
Amadoro Luigi
Candeloro Claudio
Carfora Alessandro

Petaccia Dino

Fass
M36-40
M41-45
M56-60
M24-35
M41-45
M51-55
M36-40
M36-40
M51-55
M71+
Fass
M41-45
M36-40
M46-50
M51-55
M41-45
M41-45
M24-35
Fass
M46-50
M24-35
M56-60
M36-40
M61-65
M46-50
M46-50
M56-60

M51-55

1° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA

Asi Globe Runners Foggia
Asi Globe Runners Foggia
M.c.sogeda Manoppello
Farnese Vini Pescara

Nuova Atl.montesilvano

Runners Chieti

Bersaglieri Pescara

M.c.sogeda Manoppello

Runners Chieti

Runners Cepagatti

G. P. Amatori Teramo
Atletica Vomano Bruni Pubbl.
Atletica Vomano Bruni Pubbl.
Runners Chieti

Nuova Atl.montesilvano

La Sorgente Fara S.martino

Runners Chieti
Bersaglieri Pescara
Filippide Montesilvano
Podistica Dell'adriatico
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti
Nuova Atl.montesilvano
M.c.sogeda Manoppello
Nuova Atl.montesilvano
Runners Chieti

Fart Sport

Libero



1° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA

Classifica Generale

88 153 Surricchio Mario M61-65 Fart Sport

89 121 Picciani Roberto M46-50 Runners Chieti

90 162 D'onofrio Narciso M46-50 Hadria Pescara

91 241 Di Lorenzo Mario M46-50 Nuova Atl.montesilvano
92 177 Lucente Luca M51-55  Filippide Montesilvano
93 152 Di Cioccio Giovanni M24-35 Atletica Pratola

94 173 Di lorio Noemi F15-39  Nuova Atl.montesilvano
95 287 Cacciatore Gabriele M56-60 Runners Chieti

96 181 D'onofrio Claudio M46-50 Filippide Montesilvano
97 149 Malandra Gabriele M41-45 M.c.sogeda Manoppello
98 145 Sarodi Luca M46-50 Atletica 2000 Pescara
99 180 Rocci Fabrizio M41-45  Filippide Montesilvano
100 174 Viola Roberto M51-55  Nuova Atl.montesilvano
101 159 Sperandii Fiorenza F40-49  Fart Sport

102 165 Tagliafierro Domenico M56-60 Nuova Atl.montesilvano
103 286 Celeste Pierpaolo M24-35

104 184 Arcieri Mario M46-50 *

105 242 Di Carlo Teresa F60+ G. P. Amatori Teramo
106 247 Ciafaloni Anna F50-55  G. P. Amatori Teramo
107 272 Angelozzi Marco M15-23

108 228 Buccella Domenico M51-55  Amatori Podisti Pennesi
109 175 Di Rita Domenico M56-60 Nuova Atl.montesilvano
110 250 Perfetti Pierluigi M24-35

111 170 Marchegiani Oraldo M51-55  Nuova Atl.montesilvano
112 198 Altamura Angelo M66-70  Uisp Francavilla

113 284 Mantenuto Giovanna F40-49 M.c.sogeda Manoppello
114 232 Di Crescenzo Adamo M61-65 Fit Program Pescara
115 117 Liberatore Stella F60+ Runners Chieti

116 234 Marini Giulio M66-70 M.c.sogeda Manoppello



1° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA

Classifica Generale

117 168 Mezzapesa Giovanni M51-55  Nuova Atl.montesilvano
118 172 Pietricciolo Vincenzo M46-50 Nuova Atl.montesilvano
119 108 Controguerra Letizia F56-59  Runners Chieti

120 154 Lalli Salvatore M46-50 Fart Sport

121 114 Diligenti Enio M61-65 Runners Chieti

122 244 D'artista Daniela F50-55  Runners Chieti

123 279 Fratini Enzo M71+ Bersaglieri Pescara

124 163 De Vincenzo Raffaele M56-60 Nuova Atl.montesilvano
125 289 Pignatelli Luigi M24-35

126 115 Di Primio Walter M56-60 Runners Chieti

127 155 Pomponio Tonino M66-70 Amatori Podisti Pennesi
128 189 Albini Antonella F50-55 San Paolo Villa Reale
129 192 De Massis Fabio M36-40 San Paolo Villa Reale
130 193 Cerroni Antonio M61-65 Runners Chieti

131 291 La Torre Manuelita F40-49  Fart Sport

132 161 Di Filippantonio Luigi M61-65 Fart Sport

133 233 Tricca Loredana F40-49

134 273 Soccia Sergio M46-50

135 148 Febbo Venturino M66-70 M.c.sogeda Manoppello
136 123 Speranza Maria Rosaria F40-49  Runners Chieti

137 157 Di Muzio Luigi M46-50  Fart Sport

138 278 Di Lallo Antonio M71+ Bersaglieri Pescara

139 293 Cecamore Luigi M15-23

140 280 Castellano Gernando M66-70 Bersaglieri Pescara
141 283 Cilli Antonella F40-49 Bersaglieri Pescara
142 238 Renzetti Santino M66-70  Atl. Val Tavo

143 142 Astolfi Marcella F40-49  Podistica Dell'adriatico
144 107 Bianchi Annalea F50-55  Runners Chieti

145 292 Mereu Gabriele M24-35



1° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA

Classifica Generale

Clas Gen. Pettor. Nome

Categ. Societa

146
147
148
149
150
151

199
282
196
113
133
128

Bosica Giuseppina
Orsini Anna
D'angelo Domenico
Di Primio Federica
Sollazzo Marianna

Faleo Massimo

F60+
F60+
M61-65
F15-39
F15-39
M41-45

Uisp Francavilla
Bersaglieri Pescara
Amatori Podisti Pennesi
Runners Chieti

Asi Globe Runners Foggia

Asi Globe Runners Foggia
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